SECTION: ©

DATE:
October 7, 2014

BOARD OF REGENTS

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

RECOMMENDATION

ACADEMIC RETIREMENTS / SEPARATIONS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve sixteen (16) retirements and sixteen
(16) separations for the period of June 1, 2014 through August 31, 2014.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the thirty-two (32) retirements and separations, eighteen (18) are female and fourteen
(14) are male. Demographics show that twenty-five (78%) are Caucasian, four (13%) are
African-American, one (3%) is Hispanic, one (3%) is Asian and one (3%) did not
disclose.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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NAME
Berry, Linda
Joseph, Jann L
Cavar, Damir
McMiillan, William W
Booth, Howard D
Teehan, Robert
Burba, Karen A
Joseph, Edwin
Tucker, Megan A
Rice, Jennifer L
Loppnow, Donald M
Beauvais, Kathleen
Camron, Steven
Choudhuri, Devika
Cieslak 11, Thomas
Gorenflo, Carole W
Hoodin, Ronald B
Kelly, Robert
Krajewski-Jaime, Elvia
Lorence, Daniel P
Mihaly, Deanna H
Mitchell, James G
Parker, Kathlyn
Rubenfeld, Richard
Sage, Meriah
Tanicala, Martha
Tyler, Norman
Weinberg, Sylvia
Williams, Linda G
Wilson, Lorraine

Zamani-Gallaher, Eboni M

Wissbrun, Donna L

TERM DATE
6/30/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
07/01/2014
07/01/2014
07/23/2014
07/31/2014
08/08/2014
08/15/2014
08/18/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014

JOB TITLE
Professor
Academic Dean
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Post-Doctoral Research Fellow
Associate Professor
Post-Doctoral Research Fellow
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Lecturer 111
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Lecturer 111

DEPARTMENT
School of Nursing
COE Deans Office

Eng Language and Lit
Computer Science
Biology
School of Tech Prof Mgmt Svc
Arts and Sciences Dean
Geography & Geology
Arts & Sciences Dean
Economics
School of Social Work
Teacher Education
Special Education
Leadership & Counsel
School of HP & HP
Special Education
Special Education
Library
School of Social Work
School of Health Sciences
World Languages

School Visual Built Environments

Special Education
Fine Arts
CMTA
School of Nursing
Geography & Geology
School of Social Work
Teacher Education
School of Nursing
Leadership & Counsel
COE Offc Aca Service

GENDER ETHNICITY TERM REASON
F BL Personal
F BL Personal
M WH Personal
M WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
F WH Personal
M NX Personal
F WH Personal
F WH Personal
M WH Retirement
F WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
F AS Personal
M WH Personal
F WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
M WH Personal
F HI Retirement
M WH Personal
F WH Personal
M WH Retirement
F WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
F WH Personal
F WH Retirement
M WH Retirement
F WH Retirement
F BL Personal
F WH Retirement
F BL Personal
F WH Personal





