SECTION: 6	
DATE:	
October 7, 2014	

# BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

## RECOMMENDATION

## **ACADEMIC RETIREMENTS / SEPARATIONS**

# **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve sixteen (16) retirements and sixteen (16) separations for the period of June 1, 2014 through August 31, 2014.

## STAFF SUMMARY

Of the thirty-two (32) retirements and separations, eighteen (18) are female and fourteen (14) are male. Demographics show that twenty-five (78%) are Caucasian, four (13%) are African-American, one (3%) is Hispanic, one (3%) is Asian and one (3%) did not disclose.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

## ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.							
University Executive Officer	Date						

NAME	TERM DATE	JOB TITLE	<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	<b>GENDER</b>	<b>ETHNICITY</b>	TERM REASON
Berry, Linda	6/30/2014	Professor	School of Nursing	F	BL	Personal
Joseph, Jann L	06/30/2014	Academic Dean	COE Deans Office	F	BL	Personal
Cavar, Damir	06/30/2014	Assistant Professor	Eng Language and Lit	M	WH	Personal
McMillan, William W	06/30/2014	Professor	Computer Science	M	WH	Retirement
Booth, Howard D	07/01/2014	Professor	Biology	M	WH	Retirement
Teehan, Robert	07/01/2014	Associate Professor	School of Tech Prof Mgmt Svc	M	WH	Retirement
Burba, Karen A	07/23/2014	Post-Doctoral Research Fellow	Arts and Sciences Dean	F	WH	Personal
Joseph, Edwin	07/31/2014	Associate Professor	Geography & Geology	M	NX	Personal
Tucker, Megan A	08/08/2014	Post-Doctoral Research Fellow	Arts & Sciences Dean	F	WH	Personal
Rice, Jennifer L	08/15/2014	Associate Professor	Economics	F	WH	Personal
Loppnow, Donald M	08/18/2014	Professor	School of Social Work	M	WH	Retirement
Beauvais, Kathleen	08/31/2014	Professor	Teacher Education	F	WH	Retirement
Camron, Steven	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	Special Education	M	WH	Retirement
Choudhuri, Devika	08/31/2014	Professor	Leadership & Counsel	F	AS	Personal
Cieslak II, Thomas	08/31/2014	Assistant Professor	School of HP & HP	M	WH	Personal
Gorenflo, Carole W	08/31/2014	Professor	Special Education	F	WH	Retirement
Hoodin, Ronald B	08/31/2014	Professor	Special Education	M	WH	Retirement
Kelly, Robert	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	Library	M	WH	Personal
Krajewski-Jaime, Elvia	08/31/2014	Professor	School of Social Work	F	HI	Retirement
Lorence, Daniel P	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	School of Health Sciences	M	WH	Personal
Mihaly, Deanna H	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	World Languages	F	WH	Personal
Mitchell, James G	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	School Visual Built Environments	M	WH	Retirement
Parker, Kathlyn	08/31/2014	Assistant Professor	Special Education	F	WH	Retirement
Rubenfeld, Richard	08/31/2014	Professor	Fine Arts	M	WH	Retirement
Sage, Meriah	08/31/2014	Lecturer III	CMTA	F	WH	Personal
Tanicala, Martha	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	School of Nursing	F	WH	Retirement
Tyler, Norman	08/31/2014	Professor	Geography & Geology	M	WH	Retirement
Weinberg, Sylvia	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	School of Social Work	F	WH	Retirement
Williams, Linda G	08/31/2014	Associate Professor	Teacher Education	F	BL	Personal
Wilson, Lorraine	08/31/2014	Professor	School of Nursing	F	WH	Retirement
Zamani-Gallaher, Eboni M	08/31/2014	Professor	Leadership & Counsel	F	BL	Personal
Wissbrun, Donna L	08/31/2014	Lecturer III	COE Offc Aca Service	F	WH	Personal
reputation and under the individual magnetic fields of magnetic magnetic fields and the field of the field o				P.P.	116 STONE PT 041504	